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Regional Directorate (ﬁﬂﬁ) Dipa Hamal Director
Ministry of Social Development Balbir Sunar Section Officer 9858051431 | balbir.sunar6(@gmail.com
Save the Children (H's'-ﬁ?!ﬁ) Atma Ram Bhattarai Technical Manager - Education 9858028120 | atmaram.bhattarai@savethechildren.org
UNICEF (E's’-ﬁ'qﬁ) Pharsu Ram Panth Education Officer 9858085510 | ppanth@unicef.org
Directorate of Education Development Dipa Hamal Director 9858051580 | dipahamal@hotmail.com
Ministry of Internal Affairs and Law Ekraj Chaulagain Law Officer 9748006979 | yakarajchaulagain@gmail.com
Human Re & Development Center Subarna Khadka Section Officer 9848028004 | Subarna2035@gmail.com
Plan International Nepal Bed Prasad Dangi Program Specialist 9868084790 | bedprasad.dangi@plan-international.org
WFP Sikha Thapa Programme Associate 9848061711 | sikha.thapa@wfp.org
World Education Nahakukal Neupane Program Officer 9848643981 | birendra thapa@np.worlded.org
SAC Nepal Khagendra P.Shaarma | MEAL Officer 9848047030 | kbhandari@sacnepal.org.np;
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Teacher Federation of Nepal Devendra Adhikari Chairperson 9848076613 | devendraadhikari301@gmail.com
National Campaign for Education(NCE) | Tika Ram Acharya Central Treasurer 9858051546 | tacharya@sacnepal.org.np
SMC Federation Gobinda koirala Chairperson 9858050050 | gobindakoirala@gmial.com
PABSON Naina Singh Khatri Chairperson 9848050886 | nain_khatri@yahoo.com
N-PABSON Kamal Singh Chairperson 9848291731 | kamalsingh14150@gmail.com
Federation of Nepalese Journalist Durga Thapa Chairperson 9848246407 | durgathapaskt@gmail.com
National Federation of Disable Nepal Jit Lal Dhakal Advocacy Coordinator 9848079026 | adocacykarnali@nfdn.org.np
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(June—September 2023)

Sources of Information: U& WY QTR
https://lwww.dhm.gov.np/hydrology/rainfall-watch-map
https://mausam.imd.gov.in/imd_latest/contents/satellite.php
https://rcc.imdpune.gov.in/index.php

Weather and flood forecasting tools
https://servir.icimod.org/science-applications/high-impact-weather-assessment-toolkit-hiwat-nepal/
https://servir.icimod.org/science-applications/flash-flood-prediction-tool-nepal/
https://servir.icimod.org/science-applications/streamflow-prediction-tool-nepal/

Flood monitoring : https://servir.icimod.org/science-applications/monitoring-and-forecasting-flood-inundation/

Forest fire : http://nepal.spatialapps.net/nepalforestfire

Seasonal forecast : http://tethys.icimod.org/apps/droughtnp/?d=I2Jumla&p=mm&i=rain,evap,soilMoist,tempExtreme
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